Soft White
Hard Red

Hard White

VARIETY
NAME

STEPHENS
DW929139-503
WA7939
BOUNDARY
ID0621
ID0622
SSD02153
RESIDENCE
UN 20 31-1
SSD02094
BZ9W96-788-E
SSD02143
NELA

SX 1404W
DECLO
SSD01102
W98-344

UN 99 24-1
DW
MORELAND
CDC FALCON
W98-263

UN 98 16-1
SSD02090
W98-157
WAT7966
WA7936
NUHORIZON
GARY
NUHILLS

NURSERY MEAN

CV %
LSD @ .10

2004 VARIETY TESTING
WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY
MOSES LAKE (IRRIGATED) WINTER WHEAT

YIELD
BU/A

98.6
108.7
105.4
103.6
103.2
100.2

99.6

99.4

97.7

95.8

95.0

94.1

93.7

93.3

92.3

92.2

90.1

90.0

88.5

87.7

86.6

86.2

86.0

83.9

78.2
107.8
104.0
100.2

85.7

78.6

94.2
15.6
20.0

TEST
WT

58.6
59.9
62.5
61.7
62.1
61.7
60.2
60.0
58.0
59.6
61.0
59.5
59.0
58.4
62.7
60.9
63.0
58.2
62.5
61.5
61.3
62.0
59.2
59.8
60.9
62.2
62.3
62.8
60.6
62.9

60.8
1.0
0.9

%
PROTEIN

9.4
9.4
9.7
9.6
9.0
9.3
9.5
9.0
9.6
9.9
9.3
9.9
9.5
9.3
9.7
9.2
9.9
9.0
10.0
9.3
9.0
10.3
9.5
10.6
9.6
9.0
9.1
9.3
8.5
10.5

9.5
8.0
1.0

PLANT
HT

30
31
36
31
30
32
39
32
28
33
31
39
29
29
30
45
31
26
33
31
32
32
26
35
33
40
39
29
37
31

HEAD
DATE

14-May
21-May
14-May
19-May
20-May
19-May
21-May
22-May
15-May
22-May
18-May
15-May
17-May
20-May
16-May
20-May
15-May
16-May
24-May
20-May
22-May
20-May
22-May
23-May
18-May
18-May
15-May
16-May
21-May
13-May
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